M - series Circular Connectors
M5 Series
RELIABLE CONNECTION EXPERTS
Dongguan, China
Product Selection Manual
ShunKonn Technology electronic Co., Ltd. is a company specializing in the industrial automation field, committed to
providing globally leading excellent connection solutions. Founded in 2013, it has rapidly established a good reputation in the
market with its high - quality products and strong technical strength. Connoder is a brand under Dongguan ShunKonn

quality of industrial products.
6. Industrial Automation Detection Equipment
How to Order the Product Codes of Required Products
Principles for Coding Connector Finished Products
Principles for Coding Pre - fabricated Cable Finished Products
Wire color:
B=Black G=Green H=Grey L=Blue
O=Orange R=Red W=White Y=Yellow
Product Model:
MB = Wiring Harness of M Series
MC = Connector of M Series
Dimensions:
05=M5     08=M8     09=M9
10=M10   12=M12  14=M14
16=M16   23=M23  78=7/8
Code  ：
A=A Code   B=B Code   C=C Code   D=D Code
K=K Code   L=L Code    S=S Code   T=T Code
X=X Code   Y1=Y1 Code   Y2=Y2 Code
Y3=Y3 Code   Y4=Y4 Code N=Standard Type
Gender:
M = Male End  F = Female End
Number of Pins:
01 = 1 pin 02 = 2 pins 03 = 3 pins and so on
Locking Method:
1 = Assembly Type      2 = Panel Type   3 = Injection Molding Type
4 = Metal Assembly Type    5 = Ordinary Encapsulation Type (Wire)
6 = Quick Screw Thread Type   7 = Flange Type   8 = Clip Type
Pin Core Type:
LS = Turned Part Solder Type SS = Stamping Welding Type
LC = Turned Part Crimp Type    SC = Stamping Crimp Type
LD = Turned Part Plug Panel Type
LM = Turned Part Surface Mounted Device (SMD) Type
LJ = Turned Part Shield Assembly Screw Joint Type
LH = Turned Part Shield Assembly Crimp Joint Type
LP = Turned Part Shield Assembly Pierce Type
90 Degrees, 180 Degrees:
ST=Straight RA=Right angle
Sheath material:
P=PUR   C=PVC   X=XLP
Line length:
010=0.10M 030=0.30M
100=1M 200=2M 150=1.5M
Running Code:
01 = For the same terminal length, in the same form and with the
same number of pins, it's a running number from 1 to 9.
Running Code:
01 = For the same terminal length, in the same form and with the
same number of pins, it's a running number from 1 to 9.
Mounting Thread:
1=M12*1.0           2=M15*1.0           3=M16*1.5
4=M18*0.75        5=M20*1.5           6=PG7
7=PG9                  8=PG11                9=PG13.5
10=7/8”-16UNF  11=M5*0.5     12=M7*0.75
13=M8*0.5          14=M8*1.0      15=M10*0.75
16=M11*1.0     17=M12*0.5         18=M26*1.5
19=M9*0.5
Product Model:
MB = Wiring Harness of M Series
MC = Connector of M Series
Dimensions:
05=M5     08=M8     09=M9
10=M10   12=M12  14=M14
16=M16   23=M23  78=7/8
Code  ：
A=A Code   B=B Code   C=C Code   D=D Code
K=K Code   L=L Code    S=S Code   T=T Code
X=X Code   Y1=Y1 Code   Y2=Y2 Code
Y3=Y3 Code   Y4=Y4 Code N=Standard Type
Gender:
M = Male End  F = Female End
Number of Pins:
01 = 1 pin 02 = 2 pins 03 = 3 pins and so on